Date 05/ 12/ 2025  Issue No : 14624
Dubai Court of First Instance

Publication Notice
In Lawsuit No. 11/2025/4189 - Civil Partial
Heard in The Nineteenth Case Management Office No 427
Subject of Lawsuit : Claiming to compel the defendant to pay the plaintiff the amount of 
106,950 Dirhams (One hundred six thousand nine hundred fifty Dirhams), the value of what 
the plaintiff transferred to the defendant. Compelling the defendant to pay the plaintiff the 
amount of 50,000 (Fifty thousand) Dirhams as compensation for material and moral damages 
incurred by the plaintiff as a result of introducing fraud and deceit upon the plaintiff and

[...]

First - Dubai - 2nd of December Street - Al Hudaiba Awards Building - Flat Block B M 
10-0502813540
Required to be notified : 1- Nikita Ovchinnikov Capacity : Defendant
Subject of Advertisement : A lawsuit has been filed against you, the subject of which is 
demanding to compel the defendant to pay the plaintiff the amount of 106,950 Dirhams (One 
hundred six thousand nine hundred fifty Dirhams), the value of what the plaintiff transferred 
to the defendant. Compelling the defendant to pay the plaintiff the amount of 50,000 (Fifty 
thousand) Dirhams as compensation for material and moral damages incurred by the plaintiff 
as a result of introducing fraud and deceit upon the plaintiff and seizing her funds without